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Analysis Report of Student SatisfactionSurvey

The following is an analysis of the survey responses received for the Student
Satisfaction Survey:

Maximum students feel that the teachers complete the syllabus well in time and come
satisfactorily prepared to class and their communication skills are always effective. Most of the
students feel the teacher’s approach and attitude of teaching the topic is very good. The
concepts taught are always well supplemented with added knowledge, examples and repetition
as and when required. Most students agree that the institution involves the students in the
quality of teaching learning process.

Most students feel that maximum number of teachers use ICT tools to enhance the
teaching- learning process and the teaching-learning modules are very good. Many of the
students feel that the evaluation process of the units test and assignments is always fair and
there is a proper feedback system in place where the teachers always discuss with the students
their performance and take regular follow-up of assigned tasks. Maximum students feel that
the teachers always identify their strengths and weaknesses and encourage them to improve
further.

Most of the students are of the opinion that they adequately encouraged participating in
the co-curricular activities organized by the staff of the college. Maximum students feel that
the teachers satisfactorily aid and help in providing a holistic development through the
mentoring system and proper guidance. Maximum students are of the opinion that they are
encouraged to participant in extra-curricular activities.

A large number of students agree that the college provides them with a platform to
grow while learning. Maximum students feel that their learning is moderately enhanced by
the use of student-centric approaches and that they are usually made aware of the
competencies required and the learning outcomes of a particular program that they are
completing. Most of the students feel that the teachers make effort in inculcating skills and

try to make them job ready globally.




Please confirm thisis the first and only one time you answer this survey. |_D Copy

387 / 361 correct responses

<Les 353 (00,20

JNo §-2i0aw



which degree program are you pursuing now? |_{:| Copy

367 / 367 correct responses

< Bachelor's 216 (87.5%)

+ Master's 45 [12.5%]




which program area are you current 8l sl |E|
367 /7 367 cormect responses

/ ayfits —31{25.2%)

/ b} Commerce 153 (42.4%)

/ &) Stiznce 17 (32.4%)

a 50 100 150 204

Copy



Instructions to fill the questionnaire

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? |_[:| Copy

3617 /351 carrect regponses

4 —B5 o 100% — 175 {48,5%)

< 32— 70 o 845 102 {25.3%)

4 2— 55 to E8% 47 (13%]
4 1- 20 o 54% 32 (B.8%)
J 0 —Below 30%

L S 106 150 20



2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? |ﬂ Copy

3681 [/ 361 correct responess

¥ 4 —Thoroughiy TO0 (44 30}

3 — Satisfactorify 143 (20.5%)

+ 2 — Poarty 22 {6.1%)
4 1 — Indifferentsy 25 (6.0%)
+ 0—\Won't teach at all 11 (3%)

a 50 160 150 204



3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? |£| Copy

361 ¢ 351 correct responses

J 4 = Always effective -236 (85.4%)

4 3= Zametimes efective 06 18.250)

J 2= Just satisTactorily 23 (B.4%)

1= Genarally inefective 1B 1E.3%)

< 0="ery poor communicaton 17{4.7%)

d S0 100 150 g 250



4. The teacher’s approach o teaching can best be described as @ Copy

2671 /361 correct responses

< 44— Excellent 177 (48%)
+ 3 = \fary good 130 (35%)
+ 2 —Good 40 (11:1%)
+ 1 —Fair 13 (3.8%)
W 0~ Poor 1 {003%)

d B 100 150 200



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. |D Copy

367 /367 correct responses

o 4 —Abways fair - 220 (82.4%)

S 3= Usually fair B4 (23.3%)
W2 — Somnetimnes unfair

¢ 1 — Usuaily unfair 14 [3.8%)

/ 0= Unfair 12{3.3%;)

a 50 104 150 200 250



&. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? |£I Copy

361 / 351 correct responsea

S 4 — BEwvery time — 244 (B7.59%)

S 3= Usually BE {12 1%
o 2 —Docazionzlly’Sometimes
v 1—Rarely 26 [7.25h)

R T T



/. The Institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field |£] Copy
visit opportunities for students,

367 / 261 correct responses

4 — Regulary 230 {63.7%)

< 3= Crten BT {18.5%]

/2 — Somedimes 44 (12.2%;
4 1'— Rarely 15 (4.2%)

+ D— Mever 1 (3%)

a A 100 150 200 254



8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, |_E| Copy
social and emotional growth.

367 /361 correct responses

J 4= Significanty — 122 (23.8%)
+ 3 = Very well 182 {50.4% )

4 2= Moderately

/1. —Marginalty 21 {5:8%)

+ O—Motat all 2{2.5%)

0 b 100 150 200



9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. |_ﬂ Copy

360 ¢ 350 correct responzes

<4 — Smongly agree — 1823 (44.7%)

3 —Agres 132 (3.7

Y 2 — Meutral AT (10.2%5

+ 1 =Dizsagrae

+ 10— Srongly disagree

a 50 130 150 200



10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and ID Copy
pProgramme outlcomes.

367 351 correct responses

v 4 — Evary tima — 22T (B2,9%)

S 2= Usuzslly B [ 23.8%)
S 2= Oecasicnally!Sometimes
< 1—Rarsly

o O Mewver 7 (1:8%)



1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. |D Copy

367 / 267 correct responses

W 4 — BEvery time 208 {57 &%)

V3 = Usually 78 (21.1%;)

W 2= CocasionallySomelimes 41 {11.4%)
<1 = Ramefy 28 (7.8%)

« O —fFdon't hawe a2 mantor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. |E| Copy

367 /361 correct regponses

' 4 — Every time 218 {50.7%)

83 (24 4%)

< 3= Usualy

0 {8.3%)

4 2 — DocasionaliySometimes

/' 1= Rarely 17 {4.7%)

W 0 = Mewvar

B 1040 150 200 250

£



13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right levet |D Copy
of challenges.

367 / 361 correct responses

44— Fully 215 (50.8%)

<3 — Reasonably ST {22.4%)

J 2= Parially 32 (8.1%)
J/ 1 — Slightly 21 (5:8%)

+ 0= lUnable to 11 (2%)



14. Teachers are able o identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. |_D Copy

367 / 351 correct responses

+ 4 — Ewvery time — 225 (85 1%

J 3 = Ususlly 70 (19.4%)

o 2 = Docasionzlly/Somelimes 23 (6457

<1 — Raraly 20 (5.5%)

S 0= Maver —13{3.5%)

] Al 1040 160 200 250



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

361 /381 correct responses

+ 4 — Sfrongly agree

S 2—Agree 147 (40, T%)

J 2 — Meutral 30 {8.3%)
<+ 1= [Dizagrae 16 (4,45
< 0 — Strongly disagree 81{1.7%)

£

S0 100 150

— 182 (44.8%0)

IO cCopy



16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning. |£| Copy
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences.

367 / 36 correct responses

+ 4 —Toa great extent 182 (55:1%

& 3= NMopderaie

J 2 —Some what 34 {E408)

J 1 =\ery litle 25 (5.2%)

W 0 =Nt at all —a{1.1%)

| il 100 150 2



17, Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. |_E| Copy

3687 / 261 correct responses

+ 4 — Etrongly agree — 188 (52 4%)

2 —Agres 117 (3245}

o 2 —Meutral
+ 1 =Disagrae

13 (5%)

+ 0 — Strongly disagrae B (1.4%}

4 Al 100 150 200



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skKills, life skills and |D Copy
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

361 /381 correct responses

+ & —To agrest extent 200 {55.4%

< 3= Moderate 105 {20.4%)

v 2 — Some whiat 28 (1006)

A= ey lHtle

< 0= Mot atall

0 ] 100 150 20



19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.
while teaching.

3267 / 361 correct responses

4 4 — Above B0% — 158 (43.5%)

J3-TO—29% 114 (21.8%)

<2 — 50— BEt 48 (12, 7%}

<1 =30 — 488 22 (615

< O — Below 29% 27(5.8%)

0 S 100 150

10

Copy



20, The overall guality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. |_T;:| Copy

361 { 367 caorrect responses

S & =Sirongly agrae 187 (51.8%)

S A—Agree 120 (33.2%)
o 2 —Meutral 22 48.8%)
<1 = Disagres 13 (50&}

+ 10— Strongly disagres



